
Monday, September 28, 2009, the Sabine County Commissioners'

Court met in regular session. The following members of Court were present:

Charles Watson County Judge

Keith Clark Commissioner Pet. #1

Jimmy McDaniel Commissioner Pet. #2

Doyle Dickerson Commissioner Pet. #3

Fayne Warner Commissioner Pet. #4

Janice McDaniel County Clerk

Judge Watson called the meeting to order and Commissioner

Dickerson led the Court in prayer.

Agenda item #1-General Business

Commissioner Clark moved to approve as written the minutes for

September 14th regular and September 21st special sessions of Court.

Commissioner McDaniel seconded. All voted for. Motion carried.

Agenda item #2-Approve Reports

Commissioner Clark moved to accept the report from the Tax

Assessor. Commissioner Warner seconded. All voted for. Motion carried.

Agenda item #3-Budget Amendments

No budget amendments were submitted.

Agenda item #4-Discuss with Possible Action on Model Ordinance for

Outside Sewer System Facilities

Commissioner Clark moved to table this agenda item to the next

regular Court session. Commissioner Warner seconded. All voted for.

Motion carried.

Agenda item#5-Discuss with Possible Action on Substituting Projects for

Hurricane Ike Applications

David Waxman met with the Court concerning approval of

applications submitted for Hurricane Ike funds. He said some of theprojects

submitted were not approved. He recommended putting the extra funds into

the projects that were approved.

Commissioner McDaniel moved to approve the redistributing of the

Ike funds. Commissioner Dickerson seconded. All voted for. Motion

carried.

Agenda item #6-Discuss with Possible Action on Contribution Request from

Experience Works Senior Employment Program
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Commissioner Dickerson moved to table this agenda item to the next

regular session of Court. Commissioner Clark seconded. All voted for.

Motion carried.

Agenda item #7-Pay Accounts and Salaries

Commissioner McDaniel said that Ricky Barlow was late in

submitting a bill for $120.00 for work he did on the first floor of the

Courthouse. He asked for Court approval of this bill so Mr. Barlow will not

have to wait for 2 weeks to be paid.

Commissioner Clark moved to pay the accounts and salaries with this

bill included. Commissioner Warner seconded. All voted for. Motion

carried.

Commissioner Warner moved to adjourn. Commissioner Dickerson

seconded. All voted for. Meeting adjourned.
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MARTHA M.STONE
SABINE COUNTYTAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR

P.O. BOX 310 HEMPHILL, TX. 75946
(409) 767-2257 FAX (409) 767-4753

2008 Levy:

Collections: *'
Current

Current Delinquent

Current Delinquent P&I

Delinquent

Penalty & Interest

Tax Certificate

?

Sabine County
Tax Collections forAugust 2009

j;i,717,037.66

Percentage of2008 taxes collected: 95.70%
Current taxes due as of September 01 2009- $73 868 28
Delinquent taxes (&07 &prior years) as of September-01 2009: $172 460 23
Old State taxes due as ofSeptember 01 2009: $70.76

LSyTf Wi* W°fflCial SeaI °f0fflce that the abov* figures are true and correctt „S^0fcolle<*ons made through the Sabine County Tax Office

11664.62

3188.08

140.00

TOTAL: $ 14992.70

W'%

M&.,

fcw%
. VStDne

X^^^>u^yTaxA/C

September 2009

yoi ^_PG^a^

I^^^^^^B



01 COUNTY

Yearly Beg Bal BegBal

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3.20

5.20

105.00

202.31

241.20

357.66

461.82

353.06

509.45

677.48

1,201.74

1,517.67

1,672.02

1,498.37

2,125.33

2,000.03

2,783.79

2,826.00

3,422.19

4,012.43

4,600.54

5,135.48

6,044.65

5,697.08

7,137.16

9,808.54

7,638.61

9,287.65

13,904.02

17,257.78

20,379.02

31,599.55

60,467.43

1,717,040.75

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3.20

5.20

105.00

210.35

260.24

386.22

509.42

372.31

515.47

683.93

1,163.26

1,470.61

1,584.05

1.452.17

2,099.77

1,982.04

2,708.92

2,726.35

3,315.28

3,935.27

4,577.54

5,216.71

5,949.83

5,624.31

7,094.20

9,415.97

7,152.62

8,430.48

11,654.08

12,866.57

16,570.68

22,221.31

33,443.65

82,165.44

TOTAL: 1,941,974.21 257,872.45

DELINQUENTTOTALDUE:

t 1
MOrTraCTXERTIFY REPORT - ALL YEA

FROM 8/1/2009 TO 8/31/2009

Collected

8/31 :53:00PM

Total Due Base Tax
Discount Penalty AttmyFee Other Payment Total Paid "/.Collected

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3.20

5.20

105.00

210.35

260.24

386.22

509.42

372.31

515.47

683.93

1,163.26

1.470.61

1,584.05

1,452.17

2,099.77

1,982.04

2,705.38

2,726.35

3,311.35

3,912.29

4,535.07

5,202.06

5,936.52

5,606.58

7,081.29

9,346.58

7,150.44

8,357.64

11,593.93

12,524.37

16,123.96

21,540.18

32,003.00

73,868.28

246,328.51

$172,460.23

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

. 3.54

0.00

3.93

22.98

42.47

14.65

13.31

17.73

12.91

' 69.39

2.18

72.84

60.15

342.20

446.72

681.13

1,608.28

8,251.95

11,666.36/

$3,414.41

Q.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.qo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-1.74

-1.74

$0.00

,0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 .

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

b.oo

7.90

0.00

7.83

42.98

74.33

23.87

20.10

24.64

16.40

79.80

2.25

66.29

47.51

206.80

245.22

289.81

498.18

1,534.17

3.188.08

$1,653.91

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.72

0.00

1.76

9.89

17.52

5.78

5.01

6.35

4.40

22.38

0.66

20.87

21.53

103.38

138.40

192.48

421.30

1,848.14

/ 2,821.57

$973.43

f

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

' 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.oo

13.16

0.00

13.52

75.85

134.32

44.30

38.42

48.72

33.71

171.57

5.09

160.00

129.19

652.38

830.34

1,163.42

2,527.76

11,632.52

17,674

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

-3.97%

-7.89%

-7.99%

10.31%

-5.45%

-1.18%

-0.95%

3.20%

3.10%

5.26%

3.08%

1.20%

0.90%

2.82%

3.53%

3.24%

2.50%

1.42%

-1:30%

1.79%

1.59%

0.78%

4.71%

6.39%

10.01%

16.61%

27.43%

20.88%

31.83%

47.07%

95.70%

.27 >/87.32%

$6,041.75

"1/Y\ QAfcWfl (Y\. £d Avu3 Tax Collector for COUNTY certify that this is atrue and correct report of ail collections activities for
I,
this time period.
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Tha SUM Of Tfccu
County Of SaMna

i'ISE?5F1H I8*r""^ "WJMWB HSEmm MB.T BRrTBim TM TUV /VlaireBnwM ,—.— - • _ . "«*D0LY'_,
COUNTY,

E.OMassioHn

JMTO

MartHa Stone, TAC
SABINE COUNTY

TAX ASSESSOR/ COLLECT

July
2009

COUNTY FEES: RECEIPTS COUNTY DISBURSEMENTS

"_ 1^66462'
3/188.08

OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

AD VALOREM

DEL. AD VALOREM

AD VALOREM P&l

Co.Add'1 Penalty
HOSPITAL

DEL. HOSPITAL

"HOSPITAL P & I
HOSPITAL ADD' L PEN.

HEMPHILL ISD

DEL. HEMPHILL ISD

HEMPHILL P & I

HEMPHILL ADD! PEN

PINELAND CITY

DEL PINELAND CITY

PINELAND CITY P & I

Pineland Add'l Penalty
WEST SABINE ISD

DEL. WEST SABINE ISD

WEST SABINE P&l

West Sabine Add'l Penalty
West sabine I & S

West Sabine I & S P&l

Shelbyville M&O
Shelbyville Del
Shelbyville P&l
Shelbyville l&S
Shelbyville Del
Shelbyville P&l
Shelbyville Add'n
BISD

BISD Del

BISD P&l

BISD Add'l

TAX CERTIFICATES

COPIES

COUNTY ALCOHOL

COUNTY OTHER

NSF FEES

BOAT & MOTOR REG.

COUNTY INTEREST

COURT COSTS/AB FEES

COCA COLA COMM.

TOTALS:

DEALER TAXES:

VIT/BIT

TOTALS:

SALES TAX FEES:

BOAT & MOTOR

MOTOR VEHICLE

REG. SURCHARGE

TERP

1% SURCHARGE

2.5% SURCHARGE

TOTALS:

STATE FEES:

REGISTRATION

ROAD & BRIDGE

TITLE APPLICATIONS

YOUNG FARMERS '"'""
REG EMISSONS

IRP REGISTRATION

IRP ROAD & BRIDGE

STATE ALCOHOL

STATE INTEREST

TOTALS:

--l-

COMPLETE TOTAL '$

11,664.62 I
3,188.08" j
2,821.57"j

""6,064.30" I
^1^8.88j

1,448.78

21,224.52
6,227.62

5,140.71

774.23

285.72

192.93

3,917.74

1,102.23
"i, 191.37

859.54

163.72

1,121.08
3.67

110.65

0.28

4.93

5,399.97
j422.30
291.30

280.00

11.50

75.00

2,793.00
317.87

1,494.79

80,122.90

134.24

134.24
-+-

4,111.37
34,129.93

_2,100.00
"685.T2"

25.00

41,051.42 $
"H-

53,696.68 ,
10,180.00 l"

~"1,820.00!
"""mob;"
_"__534"pit"
" 704"30 ' "

To.oo:"
2957oq I

"" 7371 !

67,433.70

188,742.26 ; $

60.65

15.29

21225

62.28

L_

11.21

0.04"

ill
"0.01

J4.00

jjaoo

1 r.50"

ITsTqo'
298,30'

J317.87 j
784^63 I

16,901.07 $

:::T
205.57

205.57 $

18,671.48

'10^922.20T
^"605.00"!

" 352.45 -
9.70

30,560.83 ; $

47,667.47 ; $

2,821.57

6,003.65

1,Ji13.59

VW8.78

21,012 27
6,165.34

5,140.71

774.23

"2:85.72
192.93

3,£'i7.74
1,102.23

1,191.37"
859.54

163.72

1,109.87
" 3.6\

"109.54
0.27

493"

5,345.97

"418.07
291.30

140.00

1,692.00

409.34"

62,118.31

3,905.80
"34,139.93"

2,100.00
6135.12

" ;>5."00

40,8155.85

19,1 17.58

337.80

9(58 00

1j>6.00"
53461
351.85

030

21,4219.54

124,403.70


